
· · · ~· ... _:- :.:\· ~ ... . ' .• .. :-,~~ -~' · ... "'~' .. ' ~' \ .. •, ·.·· .... : • ..... ·- ~ ~ ..... , ' 

Lo .. Ll<. s 
i ·-·J'!.d 
'1,·.,_ )'"' 

v S:.\. ( "'(: 

o .f PL·r mock I 

).: 

,, ' ' ,,.,;., ,','it_'?'''"'''"".,,, 

·' . " 
. ' ~' ~ .. : ... :_.~ ... -: .. _.· . ...:. ... ~ ..... ::..i-~ ·· - ~ ,...; ·' • .. •. . , . .. ... , _., "' . 

Hydrctu!.L .i},fJI/ '5<j;--·~~.0--== 
( \ .... ,.,._.. __ .. ,·.;:;.:: ;: :.. . 

, 

I 
I 

I 
j 
j 

--7 
•-' 

H"'-s rto __: j 

nct=.>L w;ff, ~ I 

cJ" tc..k' (.k1.h/i · I 

oVl ; ~ 

• 
- •• • ,. .. - ,11 ~·- ~ n 

J! 

. ,, ... ·• :.:J:;U~-- - ~-- ~ ... .JJ«: .. · . .' ----



" -· 
HYDRAULIC PUMP ASSEMBLY 

. 
' ' 

Ref. 
' ' "~f'''' ... Part Number Desert ptlon Qty. No. ' . ~-

- ~ ' :~,.: ·.. . 
1 FHJ..P103 Retaantng RLng 1 ' .; ·: 

' .' I 

2 PLT..P1073 -~Qr ing_ Cap 
. - i' I 1 

3 PLT-P1069 Pump Spr in_g 1 -- '& . 

PLT .P1007 Pump Piston - .. 
·4 1 
5 HYD-25·1830• Wiper Seal 1 
6 HY0-15-1810• - U Packing 1 

H v o-o 1-631 o • 0 Ring 7 1 \ -\ 
~a. PLT.P1029 Filler Plug 1 
~ .g PLT.P3006 Piston Rod 1 

10 PLT-P3008. Piston Rod Bean~ , 
11 THY0-24-01• Wiper 1 

. I 12 ~ HVD.01-o932 • 0 Ring 1 
.. ~13 HY0.17·375317 • 0 Ring 1 
~ 14 HYD-14-01* Seal 1 

15 : HYD-01·2785 • 0 Ring 1 
16 HY~1.0015* 0 Ring 3 
17 PLT-P3010 Check Valve Plug 1 
18 PLT.P1038 Cone Valve S~ing_ 1 
19 PLT.P1037 Cone Valve - -1 ,.. 
20 PLT..P1038 Cone Valve Insert 1 
21 HYD-01-GI03• 0 Ring 2 
22 SB-9-32 Steel Ball 1 

·- :- 23 P_!.T.P1~_ Pressure Pm Spnng 1 
24 PLT.P1028 Pressure Pin 1 -!-
25 ~818632-1037 Reta1ni~ Ring 1 
26 PLT..P1027 Pressure Pin Guide 1 

r-27 PLT.P1079 Foot Pedat 1 
28 D1481·b~ Spr iflQ Pin 1 
29 0913-M8x25 Set ~rew ./ 1 
30 D93WA8x1.25 Hex Nut J 1 
31 PLT.P1015 Pivot Axle_ Bushing · 1 
32 PLT-P1025 : -~Nand Siif 1 
33 PlT.P1024S Spring '•e • • ~ •• :~ :t 

10
/ • .*; •J ~ - 1 :. ='"' . ~·:~·: •. • J .• ·· ... . .. 

34 PLT.P1023 Pklg_ 1 
: 

. . . - ~ : . ' . .. . . . 

ilil: 
!!. SST.PRK .~Repair Kit v 1 ~ · - ~ ~4:7 ,._ 

·- t-f -~ • • ' "; - ~ • ' • 

• .. ,. -~ 
-? ~ !iJJ ~.;; . : .. - ·r~r~ ~. . . - • ' .. ;~ ~-~-. ~ , -t:,..-t"!-;'1 ..... - ~.;r ~~:~+> -

. -- -- .. - .. ..J_ 



' 

·- . - . ····--···- .. ·-·- - ~-- · · - - ~- -·- - - - . - . 

: .. · £ COA- ss·l­
BLACI(-JAcK. ' I 

·- ------···--- .. -- ··--· -~-· - -- ,.___.3.1- --- .• • • .. .... _ 



tcoA- s·s-r 
K. 81-AG/( 2~~1i L oF 

Ref." . Part Number DeiCrlptlon Qty. No. I ' 

1 PLT·A100H** Hyd. Unit Complet~-~§y.-PLT~ Models only 1 . ;'"' 
PLT·A1000-I** Hyd. Unit Complete A(ay.-PLT6 Models only . ' 1 
PLT·A300o•• Hyd. Unit Compl~te. A_Ssy.-SST5 Hi-Profile Models 1 
PLT·A3000LP• • Hyd. Unit Complete .Assy~-SST4 Low-Profile Models 1 

2 PLT·A1085 Handle Assembly '• .. 1 
3 PL T .P1 085-18 Handle Cap 1 
4 -D1481-8x20 Spring Pip 1 
5 PL T .P1 085-17 Handle Weldment 1 
6 0.1481·5x14 S~ring Pin 1 
7 PL T .P1 085-3 Control Rod-long 1 
8 0934-M8x1 Hex Nut / 1 
9 01278-8 Lock Washer 1 

10 PL T .P1 085-11 Roller Ch~in w/Rod End 1 
11 PL T .P1 085-1 0 Connecting Link 1 

-12 PL T .P1 085-7 Control Rod-Short 1 
13 0985-M8x1.25 lock Nut / 1 
14 PL T .P1 085-5 Locking Lever 1 
15 PL T .P1 085-4 Control Lever 1 
16 PLT.P1077 Handle Housing 1 
17 0912-M10x35 Cap Screw 1 
18 PLT.P1075 Pressure Roller Axle 1 
19 0915-M5x8 Set Screw 1 
2Jh PLT.P1074 Pressure Roller 1 
(21) PLT.P1055 Bearing Gap 1 
22 0471·25 Retaining Ring 1 
23 883-51205 Thrust Ball Bearing 1 
24 PLT.P1067 Thrust Washer 1 
25 0472·52 Retaining Ring 1 -
26 0472-13 Retaining Ring 1 
27 PLT.P1072R Pivot Bolt-RH Thread 1 
28 PLT.P1072L Pivot Bolt-LH Thread 1 
29 PLT.,1011 Bearing Cover ..I 1 
30 883·51108 Thrust ·sail Bearing ./ 1 
31 01481·5x31 Spring Pin 2 
32 PLT.P1018 Trunnion 1 -
33 PLT.P1085 Pivot Axle Bushing .J 1 
34 PLT.P1014 . Spacer Washer \/ 1 
35 0471-40. Retaining Ring ./ 1 

• • Assembly Part Number Includes Parts as Shown. 

- ·-- -;:-~ .. ---· 



( ECoA-SS-T J 

<13. c)( -v/lcK 
3 of:'-/ C 

., 
~ 

I» 
·3 
~; 
> tn 
(I) 
CD 
3 
C7' -'< 



Frame Assembly 

QIY. 

lllf, Part Number O..Crfptlon High Profile : ... 
No. ISTII Pl.TI r~~ Pl.TI LP. 

1 PL T -A01 QO.xxzz• ~rame Assy. tor SST5-xxzz• and 
Pl T5-xxzz• Models 1 

PLT-A0100.xxzz•LP Frame Assy. tor 
SST4-xxzz•LP Models 

. . 1 

PLT-A01QO.Wxxzz• Frame Assy. tor 
PLTS.xxzz• Models 

. 1 

PLT·A010Q.Wxxn• 
Frame Assy. tor xx• Wide, vv• 1 1 . 
Long Models (H\~,Proflle) · 

PL T -A02QO.yyzz• Frame Assy. for rs.yyu• and 1 . . 
PLT5-yyzz• Models 

PLT~"LP 
Frame Assy. tor . 1 SST4-yyu•LP Models 

PL T·A..Q20Q.Wyyzz• Frame Assy. tor PLT~u· Models 1 . 
PL T·AQ200.Wyyn• Frame ~'i:f~i tor r,r;~) Ide, vv• Long 1 1 . 

Models H h Prot le 
2 PLT-P0012 Crank Axle 2 2 2 
3 01481-6.:12 Spring Pin 4 2 2 
4 PLT-P0011 Crank Bushing 2 2 2 
5 PL T -A072Q.xx• Crank Assy. xx• Wide 1 . . 

PLT·A082~• Crank Assy. yy• Wide 1 . . 
PL T -A072Q. u' Crank Assy. xx• Wide - 1 
PLT-AOI2Q.~ Crank Assy. yy• Wide - 1 -
PL T -AQQ0.21 Crank Assy. 21' Wide (Low Profile) - . 1 
PL T-A4100-27LP. Crank ~sY- 27' Wide (i.ow Profile) - - 1 

6 0471·20 Retaining Ring - 4 4 
7 0471-11 Retaining Ring 2 2 2 
8 P.L.H!t.ot Push Rod Axle 2 2 
9 PLT-4'0001 Yoke Pivot Axle 1 1 1 

10 PLT-P0020 Upper Arm Bushing 2 2 2 
11 PLT-f>0011S Trunnion Pin 2 2 2 
12 GF!H1 Grease Filling 2 2 2 
13 01411 .. x45 Spring Pin 1 1 1 
14 PLT-P0014 Steering Yoke - High Profile 1 1 

PL T -P0014LP Steering Yoke - Low Profile - - 1 
15 PLT-P0013 Steering Wheel Axle 1 1 1 
16 881 .. 205Z Ball Bearing 4 4 4 
17 PLT-P0021.PY® Steering Wheel - Potyu~~~ne al) 2 2 2 

PLT-f>0021-8 Steerlno Wheel • Steel Ilona 2 2 2 
18 PLT-P0021 Bearln_g Washer 2 2 2 
19 0471·25 Retaining Ring 2 2 2 
20 PLT-f>0027 HubCap 2 2 2 
21 GFN1 Grease Fltth'lo 4 4 
22 PLT-P00111S Push Rod Bushing 4 4 4 
23 PLT-4»4007 Flat Washer 2 
24 PLT-A8112Ckz• Push Rod Assy. tor zz• Long Forks 2 2 

PL T·Aot2G-n• Push Rod Assy. tor vv• Long Forks 2 2 -
PL T -Aot2o-zz• LP Push Rod Assy. tor zz• 2 Long Forks (Low Profile) 

25 PLT..f'00111 Push Rod Bushing 4 4 
PL T -P00211LP Push Rod Bushing - 4 

26 PLT..f'0021 ~~cer 4 4 
PLT..f'0021LP seer - - 4 

27 01481-6x32 Spring Pin 4 4 -
01481-4d0 spring Pin 4 

28 PLT.f'OOOI Pivot Arm 2 2 
PL T ..f'OOOII.P. Pivot Arm 2 

/ 29 PL T .f»>OOO Push Rod Axle 2 2 
PLT.f'OOOILP Push Rod Axle - 2 

;/.!0 GFN1 Grease Fitting 2 2 -
31 PLT..f'0011 Load Roller Axle 2 2 -

PL T ..f'0011 LP Load Roller Axle 2 
32 01411-ldl Spring Pin 2 2 

D1411-4IISO sPring Pin 2 

J 33 PLT.ft0010 Pivot Arm Axle 2 2 -
P.LT-P0010LP Pivot Arm Axle 2 

:.f34 PLT-P0021 Bearing Spacer 4 4 -
PL T ..f'002ILP Bearing sPacer 4 

.)35 181-4004Z Ball Bearing 4 4 -
181 .. 202% Ball Bearing - - 4 

. 36 PL T..f'0022.PY A Load Roller..f'olyurethane 2 2 -
PL T oft0022-8 Load Roller-Steel (Optional) 2 2 -
PL T ..f'0022LP-S Load Roller.Steel - 2 

37 PL T-POOU-PY Load Roller-Polyurethane 4 4 -
PL T -P0023-8 Load Roller.Steel (Optional) 4 4 -
PLT..fiOOHl.P.S Load Roller-steel - 4 

38 .881-4004Z Ball Bearing 8 8 -
881-t202Z BaU Baarlno - 8 

39 D1411-4d2 ~:lng Pin 4 4 -
D1411-4d0 ring Pin - - 4 

40 PLToP0015 

-== 
2 2 . 

Pl. T-P0011LP - . 2 
41 ~~=:u. Load Roller Axle 4 4 . 

Load Roller Axle - . 4 ........ 
· u ,; Nomlnlll Forte Wldttl In Inches: 18 or 2t. 
J'l = Nominal Fork Width In Inches: 24, 27, 33 or 41 . 
zz = Nominal Fork Length In Inches; 36. -42, 45, or 48. 
w = Nominal Fork length In Inches: 54. 60 or 72. 
® = For Rep!Kement -Order PLT-,A0021..PY steering wheel with bearing and hub cap (Includes 

reference numbers 16, 17 and 20.) . 
Y = For Replacement· Order PLT-A0022·PY load roller, polyurethane with bearing (Includes 

reference nurrtlers 35 & 36.) · . -. . <· 
... -... .~· ·~i-1-, ., . 

. · -·-· ~···--.-..~~-~--...l..-.~-·-.-· ... -·r ·-~--· ,.:-:~.f.--~ ...... -:.~'~""'~~!'"'.:_ __ _ 
• . • - . .... .. . _ _ . .:t ... ..... . .. . . .. . 


